Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

4-23-1992

SR-91-92-112(SCW), Student Conduct & Welfare Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-91-92-112(SCW), Student Conduct & Welfare Committee Resolution" (1992). *Resolutions*. 59. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/59

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

STUDENT CONDUCT & WELFARE COMMITTEE Resolution

SR-91-92-112(SCW)

We deplore the manner in which the administration of Marshall University has subverted the process established for the review of applications for the privilege of special group registration. We consider the granting of this privilege to athletes without going through the proper channels to be a violation of the policy on special group registration and an abuse of the system which results in unfair treatment of students. The policy on special group registration makes no provision whatsoever for the temporary granting of this privilege to any group who has not made proper application through existing channels. The fact that the School of Nursing recently utilized proper channels to receive special group registration for their students indicates that the ad hoc subcommittee is reasonable in its application of the criteria for the privilege and that normal channels work effectively and in a timely fashion. There is no justification for any attempt to by-pass the process, and we deplore the fact that the administration did so.

APPROVED BY SENATE: Robert To Lawry DATE: 4-23-42 DISAPPROVED BY SENATE: DATE: UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: DATE: COMMENTS: